
State PATH Contact:
FY 2004 Federal PATH Allocation:
FY 2004 State Match: 

PATH-funded Provider Organizations:

$3,331,000

$3,518,500

91 63Staff ( fulltime equivalent positions )

Statewide Program Data*

Persons Enrolled: N=

Race/Ethnicity:

Housing Status at First Contact:

Length of Time Homeless at First Contact:

Principal Diagnosis:

Dual Diagnosis:

* Based on FY 2003 data provided by the U.S. States and Territories
per annual Federal requirement.

Age:

Male
Female

58%
42%

Black or African American

Hispanic or Latino
White

Other

37%

15%
45%

2%

Under age 18
Age 18 to 34
Age 35 to 49
Age 50 to 64
Age 65 and older

3%
30%
49%
18%

0%

Outdoors/shelters
Private/subsidized housing
Residential treatment programs
Institutions
Jails

76%
12%

8%
1%
2%
1% Other

30 days or less
31-90 days
91 days to one year
More than one year

36%
40%
11%
14%

Schizophrenia and other psychotic disorders
Affective disorders such as depression
Personality disorders
Other serious mental illnesses

27%
46%

2%
24%

Co-occuring substance use and mental 
health disorders

45%

5,410

13

TEXAS

PATH
                 Projects for Assistance in Transition from Homelessness

2004 State Profile

The PATH program is administered by the Center for Mental Health Services within the
Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration of the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services

Greg Gibson
Coordinator, Homeless Services
Texas Department of Mental Health & Mental Retardation
1100 West 49th Street

Austin,  TX  78756
Mail Code 2018

(512) 206-4695 (512) 206-4784

greg.gibson@dshs.state.tx.us 

Fax:

Email:

Phone:



PATH Provider Profile for TEXAS

Organization
Federal
PATH
Funds

Persons
Enrolled Contact Person

Mary Gerlach
$128,857 82 (806)790-5330

(806)740-1574
Phone:
Fax:
Email:
mgerlach@mailbox.lrl.mhmr.state.tx.us

Lubbock Regional MHMR
P.O.Box 2828
Lubbock,  TX  79408-2828

Jesus Mendoza
$133,002 87 (361) 886-6970

(361) 886-6949
Phone:
Fax:
Email:
jmendoza@ncmhmr.org

Nueces County MHMR
1630 S. Brownlee
Corpus Christi,  TX  78404

Cindy Guidry
$84,523 96 (409) 839-2251

(409) 839-2251
Phone:
Fax:
Email:
cindy.guidry@stmhmr.org

Spindletop MHMR Services
2750 S. 8th Street
Beamont,  TX  77701

Jerome  Maxey
$80,994 103 (956) 423-8094 ext. 6519

(956) 364-6555 
Phone:
Fax:
Email:
jmaxey@ttcmhmr.org

Tropical Texas Center for MHMR
4701 South Sugar Rd
Edinburg,  TX  78539

Phyllis McKenzie
$169,873 195 (409) 763-2373

(409) 763-5538
Phone:
Fax:
Email:
phyllismck@gcmhmr.com

The Gulf Coast Center
1721 Tremont
Galveston,  TX  77550

Natasha Bryant
$271,272 601 (210) 225-5481

(210) 271-3492
Phone:
Fax:
Email:
natashab@chcs.hhsch.org

The Center for Health Care Services
711 E. Josephine
San Antonio,  TX  78208

Grace Blunt
$169,875 251 (806) 371-7716

(806) 345-7914
Phone:
Fax:
Email:
graciela.blunt@tpmhmr.org

Texas Panhandle Mental Health Authority
P.O. Box 3250
Amarillo,  TX  79116-3250



PATH Provider Profile for TEXAS

Organization
Federal
PATH
Funds

Persons
Enrolled Contact Person

Tony Guinn
$249,761 480 (817) 569-4650

(817) 569-4699
Phone:
Fax:
Email:
tonyg@mhmrtc.org

Tarrant County Mental Health/Mental 
Retardation Services
1501 B. East El Paso
Ft. Worth,  TX  76102

Sandra A. Miller
$593,470 1440 (713) 970-3441

(713) 970-3308
Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Mental Health/Mental Retardation Authority 
of Harris County
1301 Dennis Street
Houston,  TX  77002

Aida Mancha
$5,921 257 (915) 755-7953 ext. 1004

(915) 755-8509
Phone:
Fax:
Email:
amancha@epmhmr.org

El Paso MHMR
3410 Morenci
El Paso,  TX  79903

Julio Murillo
$5,920 96 (956) 794-3287

(956) 794-3575
Phone:
Fax:
Email:
juliom@borderregion.org

Border Region MH/MR Community 
Center/Laredo
1500 Papas
Laredo,  TX  78041

Cindy Hurst
$391,103 1098 (214) 670-5065

(214) 670-5925
Phone:
Fax:
Email:
churst1115@aol.com

Dallas County Mental Health/Mental 
Retardation
901 South Ervay
Dallas,  TX  75201

David Gomez
$285,202 624 (512) 478-5644

(512) 495-9717
Phone:
Fax:
Email:
david.gomez@atcmhmr.com

Austin-Travis County Mental Health/Mental 
Retardation
717 West 6th Street
Austin,  TX  78701

For more information, contact Dorrine Gross, Co-Director, PATH Program 
at (240) 276-1940 or visit PATH's Web site: http://www.pathprogram.samhsa.gov/




